MEETING OF THE COHMISSIONE@S OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURBDAY, ABRIL 26th:d;r%. M, |
PRESENT: Hon, Crinton G. Brown, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Garlaénd, Kearny
and Lambert, Absent, Uhr,
Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.
- = = «NENORIALS AND PETITIONS- - - -

Report of Cbmmissioner Kearny on the widening of’Soledad S8reet- Damages
and Benefits, etc., received and filed and ordered referred to City Attorney.

Petition of James A.t Baker as Redeiver of the International & Great Northern
Railway Company to lay and maintein spur on Medina Street connecting main line of
railway with warehouses and oil tanks of Dixie 0il & Refining Co. was read and referre
ed to City Enginedy.

Petition of Henpy Winckler, for building permit, was read and referred to
the Building Inspector.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fir#
and Police:

A Kroﬁsowsky, to install gasoline tenk, W. Commerce & Frio Streets.

F. D. Hensly, to install gasoline equipment, 214 WMain Piaza.

A, Kronkowsky, for building permit, W. Commerce and Frio Streets

Rev, R. W. licCann, for permit to erect a tent for religious services.

Stires Outdoor Advertising Co. Permit for billboard, Main & Romana Sts.

Stires Outdoor Advertising Co, Permit fof a billboard Soledad & W .Com=-

merce Streets,

F, Osterroth, for change in Jitney Route.

Petition of Leon N. Walthall, for correction of assessment, was read and
referred to the Commissioner of Taxation.

Petition of Jno. B. Hildebrandt, for correction of assessment, was read
and referred to the Commissioner of Taxation.

Petition of E. Longini, for reduction of assessment, was read and referred
to the Commissioner of Taxation.

Petition of W, D, Syers, Re; Sidewlak Line C.B, 1799, was read and referred
to the Commimsicaer of Streets and Public Improvements.

Petition of L. Lohrbérg, Re: Damage to walk and curdb, was read and refgrred
to the Commissioner of Streets and Public Improvements.

Petition of Adolph Baeten to build temporary fence on Ceralvo Street was

granted on recommendation of the City XEngineer.

- - @ e @ e = -




290

|
I
|

!
i
i
|

il
I
i
I

|

1
i
?
|
I
|
i
|
i

t

Commissioner Kearney recommenced that the petition of citizens for the improvement

| ®f Gladstone Addition be granted and work done as soon as possible if cémditions conform

with recommendations of the Citthgineer.’ Adopted._

Commissioner Kearney recommended that the petition of C. K. Cunningham to con-
strucﬁ sidewalk next to curbing in front of 172 North Street, be not granted . Adopted.

Commissioner Kearny introduced the following ordinance which was read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert, and Kearny, ab-
sent Uhnp.

MB -54 0 AN OEDINANCE

Granting permit to Blanch McCdy to construct a sanitary sewer in Stafford Street.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMWMISSIONERS OF THEZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIC, that

Section 1. That permis~ions is hereby granted Blanch WcCoy to construct an 8 inch
sanitary sewer beginning at manhole in Calhoun & Stafford Streets and extending to a point
132 feet west and parralell with street line according to plat, line and grade made by the
City Engineer hereto attached: the cost of said sewer being estimated about Ninety (%90.00)
Dollars to be paid by the said Blanch McCoy. The final actual cost to be filed with the
City Engineer within ten days (10), after the completion of the sewer.

Section 2. Said sewer, when completed to hecome the property of the City of San
Antonio and part of its public sewer system.,

Section 3. The City Engineer is hereby directed to collect the sum of Thirty ($30.0
Dollars for each and every connection made with said sewer main or house service going into
said mein and pay the same over to said Blanch McCoy not later than the 10th day of each
month following the month in which said conaection is made until the sum of
being the actual cost of said sewer, shall have been collected and paid over as aforesaid,
when no furthker connection fee of Thirty ($30.00) Dollars shall be collected.

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public
welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

345
Commissioner Kearny introduced the following ordinance whiph vas read and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and Kearny, ab-
sent Uhr,

No. 345. —S 4/ AN ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners 6f the City of San Antonio, thét, the sum of

One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Seven and 89/100 ($1,377.89) Dollars, or so much

thereof as ﬁay be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1916 General

Fund to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co,m the City's part in repairing base on South Flores

Street from Nueva Street to S. A. & A. P. crossing,

This ordinance is hereby déclardd to be of urgent importance for reasons of public

welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

Commissioner Kearny introduced the following ordinence which was read and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Kearny, and Lambert. Ab-

sent Uhr.

No. 346 -~ S JF 9. AN ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of.San Antonio, that, the sum




391

of One Hundred and Forty and 13/100 ($140.13) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriat-
ed out of the 1916 General Fund to pay Texas Granitoid Company for repairs done to pavement
lat 1000 Garden Street. The repairs were necessary on accoun: of water leak, as per state-
ment of City Engineer hereto attached.

This ordinance is hereby decla¥eld to be of urgent itmportance for reasons of public

welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

Commissioner Kearny introduced the following ordinance which was read and adoptedd

qby the following vote on roll call, to:wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and Kearny. Ab-
|
sent Uhr,

| No, 343. m B-$43 AN ORDINAXNCE.
- Appropriating $ 269.10 to pay Woolley Construction Comapny for building headers
fon paved streets.

” BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum
of Two Hundred and Sixty-Nine and 10/100 ($269.10) Dollars, be and the same is hereby ap-
propriated out of the 1916 General Fund to pay Woolley Comtruction Company for building

headers two feet from car rail on paved streets, where ¢mimsions in pavement were.left, as

'per attached bills.

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public

|
|
[
”welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect &t once.
i

Commissioner Kearny introduce the following ordinance which was read and adopted

|oy the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garlend, Lambert and Kearny. Ab-

jsent Uhr, — S L 4 AN ORDINANCE.

i Appropriating $393.64, to pay Woollgy_Construciion Company for City's part of re-

vairs to Main Avenue and Romana Street Intersection.. .
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum

of Three Hundred and Ninety-Three and 654/100 ($393.64) Dollars, be and the same is hereby

appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund to pay Woolley Construction Company for the Citys

part of repaids to pavement at Main Avenue and Romana Street intersection, this work being

necessary on account of the widening of Romana Street.

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public

welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

| Commissioner Garland made the following recommendations; °
- That the petition of Beacon Hill Baptist Church for cancellation of taxes and ex-
emption be granted. Adopted.
3 ) That the petition of L. B, Collins for refund of taxes be granted. Adopted.
: That the petition of H. H. Branham for refund of taxes be granted. Adopted,

N e

]
Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance which was read and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to=-wit:
- 5‘17;. 5 AN ORDINANCE,
Authorizing and directing the execution of a release of judgment to A . Grona and

G. Gahwiler,

! BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioner of the City of 3an Antonio, that whereas a judge-
ment recovered by the City of San Antonio against Charles Schumm as principal and A. Grona

pnd G. Gahwiler as durities, for the sum of Eight Hundred Forty Seven amd 28/100 ($847.28)




Dollars, together with interest thereon from the date of said judgment, namely, the 15th, day
of April A. D, 1915, with interest at the rate of 6 per centum per annum until paid, and all
costs of court therein, which judgment is recorded in Volume 5 on page 151 of the judgment re
cords of the 73rd Judicial District Court; and

WHEREAS,it is to the interest of the City that it collect this judgment from thse
;surities at this time; and . ‘
i WHEREAS, the surities are willing to pay the judgment at this time, on this basis;
that they be allowed to pay the principal amount of said Jjudgment, namely, the sum of Eight
Hundred Forty Seven and 28/100 ($847.28) Doilars; and

WHEREAS, unless the City of San Antonio accepts the offer of the said surities to
pay the principal amount onAly of said judgment, it may be involved in litigation in attempt-
ing to collect said judgment out of the said surities and their property:
| - THEREFORE, it is the sense of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio that the
compromise of the said surities be and thesame is hereby accepted; and the Mayor of this City
1s hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to the said éurities, A. Grona and
G. Gahwiler, defednants in said cause,(in the suit numbered and entitled B-11781, City of
San Antonio ve. Charles Schumm et gl, in the 73rd Judicial District Court, a release in full

of the said judgment in the name and by the authority of the City of San Antonio, upon pro-

per payment to be made accordingly.

Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance which was read and adopted Yy

%the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lamber and Kearny..Abseht-Uhr.'

No.341. , M B - §t4¢ - AY ORDINANCE.

| Appropriating carious sums to be paid out of the Judgment Fund ameunting to $111.35.
1 BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the follow
|

Hing warrants be drawn against the Judgment Fund to pay costs of court as follows:
H !

i Qsceola Archer, District Clerk, Transcript Newman case $53.50
| Osceola Archer, "o " Costs in Schumm case 26.40
L Frank Newton, County Clerk " " R. A'. Campbell sase 31.45 $111.35

This ordinace is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public

welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at® once.

Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance which was read and adopted Yy

ithe following vote on roll call, to-wit!{.Ayes, Brown, Lambert, Garland, and Kearny. Absent

Uhr.,

No. 342, -S54 AN ORDINANCE.

Appropriating money to pay weekly pay roll. for laborers.-

o BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissionersvof the City ofSan Antonio, that, the WMayor
be and is hereby authorized to issue warrants for the payment of wages to City Day Laborers

1for the week ending April 1865th, 1917, and that the following sums be and are hereby appropiat

ng out of the seweral special funds for that purpose, to-wit:

! ' General Fund 1916 $486.50
iI
I

Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance which was read and adopted Wy
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and Kearny. Absent Uhp
| —- 54 7-/ AN ORDINANCE.

Providing far the payment of salaries and wgges for April 1917,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City .of San Antonio, that the following

sums of money, be and the same is hereby appropriated for the payment of offices and employes




393

for the several departments and accounts as specified in the attached schedule as salaries
or wages for dervices rendered to the City duri ng the month of April 1917, as per pay rolk

GENERAL FUND 1916 $61,871.65

CEMETERY FUND 365,00

$62, 236.65
for which respective amounts City warfanta shall at once be issued and delivered to said
respective payees: provided that all persons performing services for the City for uncer-
tain periods, may be paid on pay rolls certified to be correct by the Commissioner of the
Depértment or the Chief of'the division in which they are engaged, and each person so paid

shall thereupon receipt said pay roll, all as provided by City Charter.

- wm - - wm @ @ e o -

. Commissioner Garland introduced an ordinance, which was read and adopted by the

following vote aon roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland,.Lambert and Kearny. Absent Uhr.
'No. 348. MNB-S4§ AN ORDINANCE. )

| Appropriating $2955, to pay Jos. .Kohr.

f BE'IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoniio, that, the sum

i of Twenty Nine and 35/100 ($29.35) Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of

|
|
| the 1916 General Fund, to pay balance of salary or wages due from the City of Joe Kohr,
| _ ,
;policeman, for thirteen (13) days during March 1516, as per attached pey roll voucher.

d Commissioner Garland int roduced the following ordinance, which was read and
Wadopted by the féllowing vbte on roll call, to-#it: Ayes, Bfown, Garlang, ﬁambert and
iKearny.'Aﬁsént Uﬂr.
‘Yo. 339. =S 49 AN ORDINANCE.

Appropriating $102.00 out of the 1916 General Fund to pay W, H. Smith for music
ifu’rnished April 21, 1917 account Parade and Patriotic liass meeting.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of pub-

lic welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once,

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read and a-
i'dc)p'ted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: o
_-5]@7.1 Appropriating $63.65 to reimburse Fred Fries, City Clerk,

_ - BI IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the

| sum of Sixty-Three and 65/100 ($63.65) Dollars bem and is hereby appropriated out of the
1916 Genersl Fund to reimburse Fred Fries, City Clerk, for the following amounts'paid out

on order of the Health Department, aes follows:

Pedro Arez, 516 Broad Ave, bedding destroyed $29.00
Alberto Costillo, Rock Quarry " " 13.50
Groceries furnished Modesto Leya a/c small pox 2.15

Modesto Leya, bedding destroyed 5,50
Urs., C. E, Galm, bedding destroyed 13.50
$63.65

1lic welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

i
|
|
i This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of pubd-
I
|
|
|




| LOT OR LOTS"NOQ. NEW CITY BLOCK NO. LOCATION

|G. & H. Hagelstein 2 204 Flores St.

i Emma Struve 8 3206 Ward Ave,.

|Geo. P, Loeloff 9 3206 Waxrd Ave,

1Peter Trease 3 3175 Ward Ave,

|S. R. & Mary Dillon " 8=9=20 3175 Ward Qve.

|Otto Locke 11-12-13 3175 Ward Ave,

Fred B, Nold 14 3175 Ward Ave.

Elsie Liskon AB 8 583 Sycamore

Sarah R. Barnes A 11 565 Chestnut

Kroger A 10 A45 Wyoming

F. Rippstein A 12 A45 Wyoming

Wm. Klein A 13 A45 Wyoming

L, R, Beltram 24 2077 DiaZz

;L. J. Hart A .20 180 St. Mary's

iLy, J, Jaxt 10-11 403 St. Mary's

|S. A. Traction Co, : A 9 404 St. Mary's

Baylor Hospital Co. 12 449 Oakland

iDan Sullivan Co. 24 106 St. Mary!s

|H. B. Burke D 1257 Rogers

{de L. Surdair 5 : 939 . Wicks |
W, Mitchell 4 . 939 Wicks ‘
|F. H., Bonnett <20 5569 Cherry

iWe C. Roth, Est, 1 & 2 800 Romana, Reynolds &
| Dalles

: Section Two. Thar said improvemcnts shall be constructed promply in accordance with!
|

i)

ithe specifications and other provisions contalned in said ordinance of August 10th, 1914, and |

that said work shall be commencel within thirty days after the service of notiee-of this order

!

!
iund that for failure to comply with or violation of this order, any person, association of }
|
persons, or corporation found guilty of such offense shall be fined not less than Five ($5,00)

Dollars nor more than Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars, all under and as in said ordinance of

August 10th., 1914.

Commissioner Kearny introduced the following onrdinance, which was read and adopted
by the following vote on roll csll, to-wit: Ayes Brown, Garland, Lambert and Kearny. Absent
Uhr,

MB -550 ax orpINANCE.

Ordering the laying of sidewalks, etc, on various street, under the penelties for
failure to comply with said order.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

VIIEREAS The City Commissicners in the exercise of the Police Power, finds and here-
by deolareﬁ a public necessity for the laying of sidewalks, etc., as hereinafter ordered; and

WHEREAS by an ordinance heretofore on the 10th day of August A. D. 1914, passed and
approved(this City Commissioners provided for such cases; said ordinance being entitled "An
ordinance preseribing specifications for Sideﬁalks ana Curbing for Public Streets and Places,
and Providing Measures to Compel tﬁe Laying, Construction and Repair c¢f the same by Owners
of Abutting Property,; Requiring the Cost Thereof to be paid by the Owners of such Property
and declaring such cost a persoml liability of such Owners, and a First and Prior Lien abd
Charge against such Pfoperty; and Preaéribing the ﬁanner of Ordering and Compelling the Ctne-
gtruction of such Work, and the Punishment for fgilure to comply with such Orders", and pre-
ceeding hereupon in a ccordance with said previcus ordinance, which is made a part hereof;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED:

Section One. That the constructidn. of cement sidewalk be and the same is hereby
jordered along or in front of the entire extent of each parcel of the property and premises
hereinafter described, and that the owners of such premises proceed immediately to construct
said improvements, or cause same to be constructed at their cost and expense, on the stpeets
and public places hereinafter named; the respective premiseé herein referrid to, the owner or
jowners thereof to whom this order is addressed and each such réspective street or public |

place being as follows, to-wit:

and that said ndtices shall be given and all other thimgs shall be done as therein provided;




390

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance which was read and a-
| dopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and

Kearny. Absent Uhr,.

|

i

Mmp-<s§I AN ORDINANCE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of

| One Hundred and Twenty-Nine 30/100 ($129.30) Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriab
ed out of the 1916 General Fund to extra expenses of Police Department on account of Fiesi
week, including services and expenses of Detectives Branden and DeWitt of Dallas, and

other expenses, all in accordance with attached vouchers

On motion, duly secomded and carried, the meeting adjourned to reconvene

Jre— ()AZ,::{%M

N AYOR

Friday, April 27th, 1917 at 4 P.M.

ATTEST:

11 - CITY CLERK.,




